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Welcome to the Parentsô Guide for 2019-20. 

 

In our yearly Guide, you will find all of the key information for the new school year. There 
are also a number of improvements to the Guide following on from parental feedback last 
year. 

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me via email at 
chaggett@longfield.leics.sch.uk.  

 

I look forward to continue to working with you and your children over the next year. 

 

Chris Haggett 

Principal 

July 2019 

Introduction 
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House Tutor List 2019 - 20 



 

 

The House Tutor is your childôs form tutor 

The Head of House is a teacher in charge of the pastoral wellbeing, learning and  

progress of one of the four houses. 

All students will receive three Progress Reports a year. These show how your child is  

doing in all of their subjects. 

Enrichment Days happen five times a year and are an opportunity for students to 

do lots of fun and exciting activities. 

 

The school term starts on Thursday 29th August 2019 

  

All students need to be in school for 8.35am and should make their way to their House 

Groups where they collect their timetables and student planner.  Students need to be fully 

equipped and students in Years 7 and  9 will need to bring their PE kit. GCSE PE stu-

dents will also need their PE kit. 
 

 

We expect all students to be in correct uniform with the correct equipment. The next  

pages of the booklet explain our expectations for both of these areas. 

 

If you are ever unsure about any aspect of uniform please contact your childôs house 

tutor. 

Long Field Academy Words 

The First Day in August 

Uniform and Equipment 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ñPegasus's dad was Poseidon, the god of the sea, and his mum was Medusa, an evil Gorgon 

who had fangs and lizard skin and living snakes for hair. And you thought your family was 

weird.ò 

Evan Kuhlman, The Last Invisible Boy 

Welcome to Pegasus!  Like all the houses at Long Field, we believe in fostering a sense of  

community within our house; giving all of us a network of support and friendship.  It sounds a bit 

cheesy to describe us as a family but there are definitely similarities.  Sometimes we donôt get 

on, but woe betide any outsider that wants to take one of us on. The house system is more than 

just a place to register and get information.  I believe that it is somewhere to foster                  

understanding and develop relationships where everyone can feel included. 

I hope I lead by example.  As a self-confessed geek and lover of Dad jokes, the members of 

Pegasus know that they wonôt be pigeon-holed into specific roles,that they will be seen as an 

individual of different parts, and that everyone has an important place within Pegasus. 

Ian Tringali 

(Head of Pegasus, bit of a nerd) 

 

 

There are seven house groups in Pegasus 

Group House Tutor E-mail address Room 

P1 Mr Saltinstall asaltinstall@longfield.leics.sch.uk Lab 2 

P2 Ms Freeman sfreeman@longfield.leics.sch.uk Textiles 

P3 Miss Miller lmiller@longfield.leics.sch.uk Maths 5 

P4 Mrs Potter apotter@longfield.leics.sch.uk Social Sciences 3 

P5 Mr Barker mbarker@longfield.leics.sch.uk English 1 

P6 Miss Kettle skettle@longfield.leics.sch.uk Social Sciences 5 

P7 Miss Smith rjsmith@longfield.leics.sch.uk Electronics Room 

Houses 

https://www.goodreads.com/work/quotes/3032752
mailto:asaltinstall@longfield.leics.sch.uk
mailto:mbarker@longfield.leics.sch.uk


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Phoenix is a fantastic house and I am proud of all the students in it. They work well together and 
support each other whilst maintaining the high standards the tutors and I have for them. As I 
walk round the tutor groups, students from all year groups are interacting and talking to each 
other, and older students work with younger students to help them not only with work, but with 
other problems as well. We are a competitive house, but our main focus is joining in and having 
fun.  Whether you are going to come first or last, it doesnôt matter as long as you take part or 
cheer everyone else on. There are lots of opportunities for students, they just need to be ready 
to take them! 

 

I have asked the current students how they feel about Phoenix and what it means to them and 
these are some responses I got: itôs a team; itôs like a family; itôs happy lively house; I feel amaz-
ing in Phoenix; I enjoy being in Phoenix. 

 

We look forward to welcoming our new Phoenix students! 

Jenny Turner 

 

 

 

 

There are seven house groups in Phoenix 

Group House Tutor E-mail address Room 

PH1 Mrs Armitage iarmitage@longfield.leics.sch.uk Hampson 1 

PH2 Mrs Young myoung@longfield.leics.sch.uk  Social Sciences 4 

PH3 Mrs Gwyther agwyther@longfield.leics.sch.uk Computer Suite 2 

PH4 Ms Chadwick nchadwick@longfield.leics.sch.uk DT IT Suite  

PH5  Miss Malicka  kmalicka@longfield.leics.sch.uk Maths 4  

PH6 Miss Smith rsmith@longfield.leics.sch.uk Hampson 3 

PH7 Mrs L Atterbury latterbury@longfield.leics.sch.uk Maths 1 

Houses 
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óóYou have brains in your head and feet in your shoes, you can steer yourself in any direction 

you choose.ôô  Dr. Seuss 

As the Head of Leo for the last five years I have been proud to be a part of such a caring,     

supportive and resilient family.  The success of Leo House resides in its community spirit.  This 

is embodied in the kindness, empathy and respect that each member of Leo brings to our       

diverse community.  Leo members strive to be the best, they are resilient in the face of adversity 

and work closely as a team when circumstances could divide us.   

The strengths of Leo House can be found in the diligence and support provided by its tutors and 

the camaraderie displayed by each and every tutee.  Leo students aspire to achieve goals and 

reach heights beyond what is expected of them, Leo students recognise when it is time to 

change or adapt and do better, Leo students know when to work together for the greater good.   

If you are lucky enough to be a member of the Leo community then consider not what Leo can 
do for you but what you could do for Leo.  Be an active member and support our competitions 
and initiatives, be an ambassador for Long Field and Leo House by showing us you are proud to 
wear the correct uniform and bring the correct equipment, be a productive member of our     
community by having perfect attendance and by being punctual to lessons and to school.  With 
the right attitude and positive aspirations you can flourish and grow within Leo House by relying 

on the support of the Leo family. 

Simon Fretwell 

 

There are seven house groups in Leo 

Group House Tutor E-mail address Room 

L1 
Mrs Gibbs lgibbs@longfield.leics.sch.uk 

Hampson 2  
Mrs Duncan tduncan@longfield.leics.sch.uk 

L2 Mr Hings rhings@longfield.leics.sch.uk Hampson Sports Science 

L3 Mr Patel mpatel@longfield.leics.sch.uk Maths 3 

L4 Mr Mee dmee@longfield.leics.sch.uk Social Science 1 

L5 Mrs Tait jtait@longfield.leics.sch.uk Cooking 

L6 Mr Smith joesmith@longfield.leics.sch.uk Music 

L7 Mrs K Lawrence  klawrence@longfield.leics.sch.uk  Maths 1 

Houses 
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Welcome to Titan!! Now, Titan is much more than just a house group. Titan seeks to mirror the 

core values of Long Field Academy and inspire the pupils to achieve the very best they can. 

Wanting the pupils to develop as strong, independent learners and possess all the qualities of a 

successful leader, for them to become a value to Long Field Academy and Titan.  

Titan is not only part of the Long Field Academy community, but we are a family. Family is a sin-

gle word, yet it has a number of meanings. But what does being part of the Titan family mean? It 

means, to feel a sense of belonging and involvement. You will be pushed out of your comfort 

zones to unleash your potential, you will develop a growth mind set, and ultimately you will devel-

op as a strong minded, passionate individual that makes up the  Titan family.  

I hope that as the Head of Titan I inspire, motivate and act as a positive role model for the pupils. 

As a PE teacher I actively encourage friendly competition amongst the houses and will always 

back Titan for the top spot. The pupils know I am sporty, passionate and a massive keeno, but 

they wouldnôt want me any other way.  

óFind a group of people who challenge and inspire you, spend a lot of time with them and it will 
change your life foreverô  

Kayleigh Alymer  

 

 

There are seven house groups in Titan 

Group House Tutor E-mail address Room 

T1  
Ms Marshall  emmarshall@longfield.leics.sch.uk 

Art  
Ms Godfrey egodfrey@longfield.leics.sch.uk 

T2  
Mrs Trotter strotter@longfield.leics.sch.uk 

Engish 6 
Mr Sharpe dsharpe@longfield.leics.sch.uk 

T3 Mrs Patel upatel@longfield.leics.sch.uk  Lab 1 

T4 Mrs Patel npatel@longfield.leics.sch.uk Maths 6 

T5 Mrs Andrews candrews@longfield.leics.sch.uk English 2 

T6  
Mr Peters gpeters@longfield.leics.sch.uk 

Lab 3 
Mrs Pryor apryor@longfield.leics.sch.uk 

T7  
Mrs Maddy cmaddy@longfield.leics.sch.uk 

Hampson 4 
Mrs Atterbury jatterbury@longfield.leics.sch.uk 

Houses 
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